	F	07-17-		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Pate	100798	3236	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jan Erik Vadseth Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INo				address of receiving party(ies) nsilium Marine AB Idress:
3. Nature of conveyance:	un ann an a	nya tilaki kuna kata kata kata kata kata kata kata ka		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 3, 1996		S-402 76 City: Gotet	lress: P.O. Box 8763 borg Country: Sweden me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s	);		
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/652,435			ne execution da B. Patent N	
	A	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes 🗷	INo
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6. Total numbe involved:	er of applications and patents
Name: Bruce A. Johnson Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease			⊠Enclosed	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> I d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200			8. Deposit acc	count number: 26-0084
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>Iowa</u> Zip: <u>50309-2721</u>			(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/1998 JWATKINS 00000023 260084	08652435	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			anna a suine de antisé de la danieur d'Altri de la Barrene.	
the original document. Bruce A. Johnson, Reg. No Name of Person Signing	<u>9. 37,361</u>	B-f	Signature	correct and any attached copy is a true cop <u> <u> <u> </u> Date Date 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5</u></u>
lot	ai number of	pages including cove	er sneet, attachm	ents, and document:

PATENT REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0135

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to CONSILIUM MARINE AB an organization having an address of P.O. Box 8763; S-402 76 Gôteborg, Sweden, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/652,435 , filed in the United States Patent Office on the  $5^{+\mu}$  day of  $J_{une}$ , 1996, entitled "ROUTE INDICATION DEVICE AND LIGHTING STRIP" - Amended to: "GUIDING LIGHT SYSTEM AND LIGHTING STRIP" (in U.S. national phase) and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said CONSILIUM MARINE AB.

The attorneys of record are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the U.S. Patent Office.

2052124-

Jan Erik VADSETH P.O. Box 10 Teie N-3106 Tønsberg, Norway

Dated: 03,06, 26, 1996